FYI, the CIP Allotments for FY2003 are as follows:

FY 2003 State Court Improvement Program Allotments

Regular Discretionary Total
Alabama 166,857 54,705 221,562
Alaska 80,842 26,505 107,347
Arizona 187,971 61,627 249,598
Arkansas 126,215 41,380 167,595
California 897,895 294,378 1,192,273
Colorado 164,071 53,791 217,862
Connecticut 139,126 45,613 184,739
Delaware 81,890 26,848 108,738
Dist. of Col. 75,428 24,730 100,158
Florida 394,132 129,218 523,350
Georgia 261,487 85,730 347,217
Hawaii 90,774 29,761 120,535
Idaho 97,735 32,043 129,778
Ilinois 358,277 117,463 475,740
Indiana 208,551 68,375 276,926
Iowa 132,056 43,295 175,351
Kansas 129,392 42,422 171,814

Kentucky 155,329 50,926 206,255



Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

175,969

91,289
185,268
200,941
299,148
181,038
135,636
194,269

85,030
105,251
109,641

92,004
249,122
110,001
489,396
244,082

79,182
326,494
146,196
141,143
331,372

163,842

57,692
29,929
60,741
65,879
98,077
59,354
44,469
63,692
27,878
34,507
35,947
30,164
81,676
36,065
160,451
80,023
25,960
107,043
47,931
46,275
108,642

53,716

233,661
121,218
246,009
266,820
397,225
240,392
180,105
257,961
112,908
139,758
145,588
122,168
330,798
146,066
649,847
324,105
105,142
433,537
194,127
187,418
440,014

217,558



Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Total

87,328
157,146
82,646
191,740
598,135
130,420
77,656
222,513
201,328
101,446
189,393
75,907

10,000,000

28,631
51,521
27,096
62,863
196,101
42,759
25,460
72,952
66,006
33,260
62,094
24,886

3,278,550

115,959
208,667
109,742
254,603
794,236
173,179
103,116
295,465
267,334
134,706
251,487
100,793

13,278,550



